orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No.: 221904-1030		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Technologies Inc	
Wayne R. Danter	Name: Critical Outcome Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No	Internal Address: Suite 213, The Stiller Center for	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Biotechnology Commercialization	
Execution Date(s): June 2, 2006 MA Assignment	Street Address: 700 Collip Circle	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: London	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Ontario	
Other:	Country: Canada Zip: N6G 4X8	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/521,10 7 10/531,107		
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]	
Christopher B. Linder, Ph.D. Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Phone Number: 770-933-9500 Fax Number: 770-951-0933 E-Mail Address: sara.rogers@tkhr.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number: 8817 Expiration Date: 02-08	
010.00	b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature:	8/1/06 Date	
Christophur B. Lindur Total number of pages including cover sh	(/	

Mail documents to be recorded (including Cover Sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to :
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

Name of the Person Signing

5

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Wayne R. DANTER, assignor, whose full post office address is 147 Chesham Avenue, London, Ontario N6G 3V2, Canada, do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC., whose full post office address is Suite 213, The Stiller Centre for Biotechnology Commercialization, 700 Collip Circle, London, Ontario N6G 4X8, Canada, my entire right, title and interest to the inventions relating to and entitled PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS, as fully set forth and described in the following patent applications:

International Patent Application No. PCT/CA03/01524 filed October 9, 2003

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/531,107

filed November 7, 2005

Canadian Patent Application No. (unknown) (National Phase of PCT/CA03/01524) filed October 9, 2003

European Patent Application No. 03757583.4

filed October 9, 2003

AND WHEREAS, CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world including International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and including the United States of America, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said applicant, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be made, granted or issued for said invention in and throughout the world including International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and including the United States of America, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority

PATENT

REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0407

rights associated therewith all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and the United States of America and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND I further agree that I will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing and foreign Letters Patent, including the United States of America relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents; and said Assignee's title thereto.

SIGNED AT LONDON, ONTARIO	
this 2 day of June ,2006	
Wayne R. Danter	

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Katklest Freguson</u>, whose full post office address is 277 VICTORIA ST, LONDON, ON NEA 2C4 was personally present and did see <u>Wayne R. Danter</u>, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT
Patent Reel: 018336 FRAME: 0408

Patent

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of:

Examiner: TBA

Danter, et al

Art Unit: 1615

Serial No.: 10/531,107

Docket No.: 221904-1030

Filed: April 11, 2005

Confirmation No.: 2708

For: Protein Tyrosine Kinase Inhibitors

Mail Stop Assignment
Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and
Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. 3.34)

1.	Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)
•	previously recorded on August 14, 2006

Reel 018158, Frame 0247

2. Attached hereto is:

	the originally recorded document.
\boxtimes	a copy of the originally recorded document.

3. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because:

The correct serial number is 10/531,107, not 10/521,107.

1

PATENT REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0409 4. This error was made by our office, therefore, a credit card payment in the amount of \$40.00 is included with this request for correction of recorded sheet.

By: Chris

Christopher B. Linder, Reg. No. 47,751

THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, L.L.P.

100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 770-933-9500

TKHR

THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

100 Galleria Parkway, NW Suite 1750 Atlanta, GA 30339-5948 Telephone: (770) 933-9500 Facsimile: (770) 951-0933 www.tkhr.com

Christopher B. Linder Direct Dial: 770-933-9500 e-mail: chris.linder@tkhr.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION September 28, 2006

221904.1030

TO

FROM

Recordation Department

Sara Rogers

FAX: 571-273-0140

FAX: 770-951-0933

TEL:

TEL:

RE: Serial No.: 10/531,107

Message.

Please correct the attached Notice of Recordation

Number of Pages (Including This Cover Sheet): PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE SAFE AND CLEAR RECEIPT OF ALL PAGES.

CONFIDENTIAL

The information in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you.

INTERNATIONAL PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW AND RELATED LITIGATION

Huntsville, Alabama **RECORDED: 09/29/2006**

PATENTS^{ia} REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0411